

J  
SLP(Crl.)... 3041-3043 OF 2001  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001  
(CC(Crl:3041-3043)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2000 in CRLAs.36/1996,  
186-DB/1996 and 245-DB of 1996 of the High Court of Punjab  
and Haryana at Chandigarh )

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 3041-3043/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 08/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.R. Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Issue non-bailable warrants for arrest of the  
respondents. After arrest, they shall be produced before  
the trial court and if they make an application for bail, we  
direct the trial Judge to release them on bail on each of  
them executing bond for such an amount as to his  
satisfaction with two solvent sureties.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master