

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 618-620 OF 2001

State of Haryana

Appellant(s)

Versus

Surender & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/05/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv. for

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv. for

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by Monday, the 28th May, 2007.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master